

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452

Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Wednesday, October 9, 2019 WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical / Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR 1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE. CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for RIPLEY 7316

47-035-00521-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: RIPLEY 7316

Farm Name: GREGORY H. AND KATHY S

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-035-00521-00-00

Vertical Re-Work
Date Issued: 10/9/2019



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.
- 2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.
- 3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.
- 4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours
- 7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

WW - 2B (Rev. 8/10)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

		Harrison								
1) Well Operator:	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	307032	Jackson	Ravenswood	Ripley					
,		Operator ID	County	District	Quadrangle					
2) Operator's Well Number: Ripley 7316 3) Elevation: 737 ft.										
4) Well Type: (a) Oil or Gas X										
(b) If Gas: Production / Underground Storage X										
	Deep X / Sha	allow	_							
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Oriskany Proposed Target Depth: 4897 ft. 6) Proposed Total Depth: Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Oriskany 7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 320 ft 8) Approximate salt water depths: 1337 ft										
9) Approximate co	al seam depths: 1350 - 1353 ft									
10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None of record										
11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No										
12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)										
og well, perform a freshwater treatment, and evaluate 45 min. flowback test. If deemed necessary, proceed with a coiled										
ubing clean-out / low pressure acid treatment. Estimated acid volume: 1000 gals.										

13) <u>CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM</u>

TYPE S	SPECIFIC	ATIONS		FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	<u>CEMENT</u>	
	Size	<u>Grade</u>	Weight per ft	For Drilling	Left in Well	Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)	
Conductor	16"	Unknown	65	31	0-10	No cement	
Fresh Water	13-3/8"	Unknown	48	642	0	No cement	
Coal	10-3/4	Unknown	40	1233	0	No cement	
Intermediate	8-1/4"	Unknown	24	2079	0	No cement	
Production	7"	Unknown	22	4835	0-61; 4772-4835	No record	
Tubing	4-1/2"	J-55	12.6	N/A	4860	425 sx RECE	IVED
Liners	4"	N/A	N/A	N/A	2795-2815	Weatherford Enterra Homco Internal Casing Patch	

Packers: Kind: None.

Sizes: N/A

Depths Set N/A

SEP 1 3 2019

Mgr. Civil Engineering Dept.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

UNITED ""EL, GAS COMPANY

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

March 11,

Quadrangle Ripley WELL RECORD Permit No Jac .- 521-R Company United Fuel Gas Used in Drilling Box 1273, Charleston, W. Packers Farm Sarah Hertje Size Location (waters) Mud Run of Sandy Well No X-59-7316 District Ravenswood The surface of tract is owned in fee by Mineral rights are owned by Sarah Hert je 48411 48411 Drilling commenced Drilling completed Perf. bottom Date Shot Liners Used With. Perf. botton Open Flow /10ths Water i /10ths Merc. i CASING CEMENTED Volume. Rock Pressure INCHES COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs 320 Fresh water_ INCHES INCHES 13371 Salt water__ INCHES INCHES Hard or Oll, Gas or Water Depth Found Formation Color Bottom Top Soil 0 10 Sand 10 20 Red Rock -20 55 Soapstone 55 101 Slate 101 131 Red Rock 131 287 Sand 287 360 Red Rock 360 550 Sand 608 550 "Slate 608 627 Limeso 627 635 Sand 635 Blue Slate 642 651 Lime Shell 651 652 Slate & Shells 652 680 Sand. 680 734 Slate & Shells 734 770 Red Rock 770 795 Slate & Shells 795 805 Sand 825 805 Red Rock 825 880 Lime 880 900 Slate & Shells 900 1249 Lime Slate (GCT) 1249 1253 1253 1265 1265 Bland Shale Lime 1280 1280 1331 1331 1350 Coale to pho la 1350 1353 Band G-if 1353 1411 Lime 1465 Slate & Shells 1465 Sand 1490 Lime 's and | | 320 4899-490 1550 Slate & Shells 1567 24171 shon gas 1655 Little Lime Big Lime 1767 1840 Sand Oll: Gns

Pornation -	Color-	Hard or	Top_	()6(%) 	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Bemarks	
ine Ping		Bott		/18ña				
inte & She	مد		1900	132				
late & Shell ig Injun Sa imo	nd		1922 2061	2061	Show gas	24171		
late & Shel	ls		2081 2081	2136	Gas 4899-490			
late & Shel	18		270	220	(E)	EURORE		
hale srea Grit			2330 / 2412 /	2130	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PI. 01 VI.16.3		
late & Shel roim Shale	ls :	67/37/28	2430	1563	S BE	AIROININ S		
ciniferous	Lime.		1970 1900 1922 2061 2061 2170 21390 21390 2130 2130 2130 2130 2130 2130 2130 213	4897	i la m	PARTIES OF THE PARTIE		
riskany Sa tal Depth			7323	49301		(3)		
le'o & Simi	Te:		880 (772) 121,9	1900 1922 2061 2081 2170 2170 2130 4583 4790 4870 4970 4970 4970 1573	100	1510TA	100	
ed Rock Jno			-825 / 880 /	880 006				
ลกน/ .				(825	1/5			
ed Nock lets & Sha			770 7195. /	777 205 208 625	10.5			
and / Into/& Sha	Te		731	770				
lato 🛊 Shq	TO .	-132	5.652	65.2 680 731.				
lur Thie ine Shell			5/99 (29)	61.2 651				
and /			635	635				
Into			550 608 627	627 625 635	13615			
ed Rock 😘			360	140			•	
ed tock .		1.50	131 287	260				
cal sterk			. 55 . 101	101.			.53€	
led Rock.			50.	15. 35.				
ioil innd			20 20	8		3		
Furmalida	Color	Hard or	ft. Top.	Bottora	Olf, Gas :	Depth Found	Remarko	
lt water	391	ices .	ŢĢ6	AE.			WICHES .	
esh witer	50	(cct.)	10	E E	E INCH		1	
ck Pressure	- 4	1 03	bbla, 1st 21 hre	COAL WAN		T 1350 FEE	36 INCHES	
jame	3.0	A 24 4 54 18 5	4 A C. C.	113512	# (17 W/W C-)			
pen Flow	'10ths Water,	elicates viv	200	LI GASING BE	MULED	7E No. 1		
μ ₃ ,		1999 Schiller		y de la company	S. C. SAME CONTROL OF THE PARTY	Per	. bottom	
rilling graphet; ste Shot	1,100	200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RESERVE AND A	Linera Vetal	3000		top	
diisy commune	8-2-5/		AND RESERVED	- N	J'eVT	1.	top	
Welvi tikum en		ddress! Salidy		63/16	A MANAGEMAN			
		dines dines	\$12.500 PAC	88		De		
be autilities of the	t fo nwned in	ie pa		10	6 44 9 48 5 10 1	Ela	(of	
rii Ko <u>ra A</u> =22 In det <u>Ray</u> u	7310	County 12	8,367:736.9 Knon					
nation (wasses)	Kud Run	41. Sandy Cre	Karasa Sarah	Disa / S.		K!	of Packer.	
enthh, i	ortje	7.00	3044¢		2 28 - 10 - 74 - 2 - 7			
The Sox	273 Char	astony W. V	2/16/16/20 2/16/20/20	Casing en Tabing	Ver-In Drimes		Packera .	
	-		May and Van		6 (28.00) (19.00)		<u> </u>	
rait No. Jac.			WELL	SECOL		Oll or Gas V	C. 75.0	
			OIP VUE	eva biyision	13.	rch 11,	19 55	
			MEPARTM	APPROVED	NEG	UEL GAS COMP		

Mgr. Civil Engineering Dept.

12-5135-54 FORM U 397-R-P C S D WELL WORK ORDER 9-23 19 54 BUDGET NO. 931 _WORK ORDER NO. 8259 Clendenin COMPANY United run: W. T. Armstrong et al ACRES 60 __LEASE NO. 52275 STATE W. Va. WELL NO.X-59-7316 DISTRICT Ravenswood Jackson _COUNTY___ on waters Mud Run 58-95 MAP SQUARE LOCATION MADE BY Columbian Carbon Co. May 29, 19 46 NOTE BOOK_ DATE ___NO BUILDINGS WITHIN__ _FEET COAL Operated LEASE EXPIRES Uperated 19 CLASS OF LOCATION PURPOSE AND NECESSITY Re Drill Plugged Well for Storage in Pool X-59. RELATED WORK ORDER NOS. DATA AND APPROVALS CHECK PERMITS OR SERVICES REQUIRED CHECK TYPE OF WORK WELL LINE ABANDONMENT PERMIT -----INSTALL MEASURING EQUIPMENT ... DRILL WELL DEEPER----BURVEY FORI W. G. LINE ABANDON WELL FEET, SAND Orskany _____ DRILLING CONTRACTOR MORAN Drilling Co. 4,930 YES NO X YES NO X WATER COMPANY WILL FURNISH APPROVALS SUPT. J.W.G. John C. Martin 9-10 18 54 DIVISION 9-14 18 54 PROD. H. C. Mefford, Jr. DATE 9-15 10 54 J. A. Seese 9-15 54 9-17 18 54 XXXX J. H. Kime S. R. Ferrell VICE PRESIDENT DATE DETAIL OF ESTIMATED COST DETAIL OF ACTUAL COST ... MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED - RETIRED BIZE QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT BIZE QUANTITY PRICE 101 4.8 16" OD 49.00 16" (.09 101 4.89 CASING 611 1.59 711 51' 1.88 95.72 (1.28)11. 7"OD. 97.00 170 .. 5,131.00 4-1/2" WEIGHT 12.6 4-1/2" 4.8411 1.06 4,841 1.16 5,737.16 606.16 411 11.62 Insulation Flange 11.62 100.00 35.23 (64.77) FITTINGS 411 369.81 Nord Fig. 2349 P. Valve 365.00 4.81 4" 399.30(110.70) 411 Orbit G. Valve 510.00 Flange w/n Ser. 90 Welding Tee 8 25.00 34.01 272.06 72.06 411 200.00 411 8 411 (13.00)13.00 1 Anchor Clamp 411 20.00 (.37)1-1/2 x18" x12" 2 22.11 (5.69 13.72 (42.28 11.06 28,00 2 14.00 Turnbuckles Set Anchor Clamp 56.00 Guide Shoe & Float Collar 60.00 69.53 6,629.00 7,094.80 465.80 TOTAL MATERIAL INSTALLATION OR RETIREMENT COST x x x x x x x x x 1,498.32 298.32 1,200.00 LABOR 3,944.14 944.14 3.000.00 402.00 (98.00) 58.50 58.50 Use of Equipment Jackson Pipe Line Const. Co. 500.00 RIGHT OF WAY _ .. G. Line HAULING, ERECTING AND DISMANTLING RIG ** Laying W. G. Line-Jackson Pipe Line Const.Co. Office 3r of and Gas XXXXX Welding 50.00 Moran Drilling Co. 8,550.99(449.01) \$BB\$1\$2 739.82 1,978.26(271.74) 76994119145.41 xxxxxxx Re-Drilling - 14 days @ \$650.00 per day 9,000.00 4,9301 @ 1.73 SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE 2,250.00 Aquagel Cement & Services Stores Expense and Freight 716.00 TVIronmental Protection 5 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT QUEVEY Interest 78.40 78.40 3.40 248.46(251.52) 294.39 70.39 75.00 Lumber 1-Lot 500,00 LABOR BENEFITS OVERHEADS 224.00 ADMINISTRATIVE OVERHEADS 114.86 6.86 1.08.00 18,967.69.13/4.69 TOTAL INSTALLATION STATESTIFF TO ST 17,623.00 26,062.49-1.810.49 24,252.00 | 2-931-8259

	COMP	LETION	N REPORT		e amerikan yang beranca	ang t ag tawa s	and the second	م داوه آمود	y Prising Company	100
RIG: COMMENCED 19C	OMPLETED	Janes Paris, John State Co.	to the same of the	1334	,con	TRACT	OR	1	ren i de promision	
	OMPLETED							n Dr	alg Co	
DAYS DRILLING 12 DEPTH 4930 FEET	PRODUCIN	JG 84	orisk	any	INITIAL	BOCK	PPFSSIPF	. (90	LBS.
DAYS DRILLING 12 DEPTH 4930 FEET. INITIAL OPEN FLOW 7/10-W 2" M	7.0	OO		CAU I		IN .	9-27-5	<u></u>		. LB6.
DAYS FISHING RIG NUM	Carrier San Company				DAIL SHOT		en e			,
		- "	Territoria							-
The second section of the second section secti	time of process				****					
aladas marriaggas e transcription	1.6	INCH	13.7° 37	INCH	45	INCH		INCH		INCH
CASING AND TUBING RECORD	FEET	IN.	PEET	IN.	FEET	IN.	FEET	IN.	FEET	IN.
TOTAL CHARGES TO WELL	10		51		4841	1		10.00		
TRANSFERRED FROM WELL BEFORE COMPLETION	0		0		0					
TRANSFERRED TO LOOSE	to produce the contract of the		-	l it		 				+
MATERIAL AT TIME OF COMPLETION	9.88	1425			ļ	+	1			
MANA ANA BANKANGGANA ANA AMAMPANANA	12000			311					Tarih Maria	
BALANCE CHARGED TO WELL		1				 		+		+
			30 F 1 7 7 1		recorded and service					
MOUNT PUT IN WELL	to differente and a second	e to though	er con quantum or a service		entropie group mobile com		Same of the second second	+ -	g a considerand control a proper	er jan er
AMOUNT PULLED OUT	700	X	(*)				the statement of the second	stembon: h.	Accompany of the contract of t	Steel Contract
AMOUNT LEFT IN WELLY (STATE)	10	V	<u> 51</u>	\	4841) V				
TEMIZE BELOW ALL	MATERIAL A	AND E	EQUIPMEN	T OTH	IER THAN	CASI	NG AND			
				- 1	- WELL)	184				
	Casing				<u> </u>	1 1 1	4			
8-4" W.N. Flanges Ser 90 > 1-4"					and the second				<u>ar a kabila</u>	
	Baker			\$ 1. 3. \$ \$B	V			2.5		
9	·3/4" Ro				N. J.	77		Albania Para		
	·1/8" Ro			Q(t)	V		1	1		
1-4" Nord 2349 Plug Valve 10-I	bs Thre	ad I	Lube	Secret Here	V		1			
1-4" Flange Insulation 425-	Sks Cem	ent			V	7 1 1				
2-12"x12" Turnbuckles 1000				1	~		+	4.77		
2-1-1/8" X 24" Hair Pin Bolts &				1						
52-1-1/8" X 6-3/4" Bolts > 2½-0			v Mixed	Cor	acrete			•		
1-7"x3" Swedge Nipple y 300-				176.3			1111	· · ·		
1-7" Anchor Clamp \ 2001	Ft # 12	Wij	re	(.d.)	V					
1-4" Anchor Clamp	ll.Fric	tion	1 Tape			in seek A	Lukis .	vistini,		
MATERIAL TRANSFER NUMBERS 1954 7-334,8				7270	98 Aug	N-69	Nov N-	51-5	8-65-6	6-
122-117-116-128.	¥7.1.			711	A SOLAR	CS (1985)	कर्मान्स्राहराज्याः । अस्य	3 x		
COMPILED BY Monroe Murphy 11-10	- 54	Transfer A	PPROVED BY	John	n CHI	whi i	. //- /	12	50	7
COMPLEED BY	19	AI	PPROVED BY			- man			1935	
	SKETCH OF	CULITT	INC IN OUTE	 	X 4 7 1				S 10	1
Company of the graduate	SKEICH OF	Star #	ING IN COTF		Hat Land	$-t_1 \lesssim z$	e te de la constant			
			ation ()	•					Set 1 de 4	
THE WAY THE POST OF MATTERN TO SAME IN THE	y Y	7.4		/			\$14.4.2			
an un militara comuna i comunicamente en establicado en establicado en establicado en entre en entre en entre e		o sa origina Como de la como de la c	do spipaleno, i i i	n maring	and the second s	gara bi		igades a	e inggan gase	
	Y - The second of the second	2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								
personalization declaration of the state of	Grateri	()	. 100	٠٠٠.	kyan i isa bija biya bi	us Ho	Lar Dri	rii jarij	176	
Barangan da sa	The second of th	Marie Care	unans a acada gada.	en afternation of	e de la company de la Page	eta katari	manerantari			ı Salan əti
##4.500000 (1994)		•	Production of the second	\$4.40 mily	ne Me Pikalika - izalij		किस्तिविक्तान स्टब्स् स	Transfer of	- 1.00mm	
The second of th		į	Statistical Contract	Marinetti	a light to the control of the contro	b			and the state of	1 2
			workering Contract		i in a na ann an air an an air. In aire ann an aireann an airean		wick hall Capped	المنافق المناف	gang menantu da	1
		:	Biogram in the	* N 1/2 SE	5 (2 × 52 ··· ··· ··		Sairt sic o	ataktorii		
p Martin (Prophility and prince the more deposition action action consequence of the parties. If the best of the latter than the parties of the latter than th	posterior production of the state of		Production of the		The state of the s		DEO	14600000	The second secon	* 1.50 mg
andre state in the second state of the second	The state of the s	dajnus ilu.	a kani a daga daga daga daga daga daga daga d	alaka Tanggaran	ration i Byth volume to Africa. In de la transportation de	Torn Kili Coleman	REC Office of (EIVED		erie erie. Var erie i
Constitution of the Consti	Owijs je	(1) ep	in the grafts				1			
reference of the communication of the selection of the selection of the communication of the selection of th	and the figure of the second o	edigiro, en ejeri j	er er i de de generale en en	4.6790.40	A Total Company of	or in the second	CCD 1			Mile gradit
energy of the control	int. Of appearing in the second	28 1 2 2		ltuka omograpis			SEP 1	3 20	19	
- 1974年 - 1974年 - 1977年 - 19			i gasagi iti No devide	Inger Tory		,	WV Depa	rtment	of	
Service (1993) Reference (1994)	and the second of the second		and the second		Andrew Comment	190	nvironmenta	Prote	ction	71434 A
exercite a provide the contract of the contrac	· im rayaya a	1975	- 1001 ≥ 00		o W. Iro.	6 930	e			100
	Auto mos	OTECT	estimat	2 d	Laving W	י ת	Tine wa	- AA	t de	
REASON FOR VARIATION FROM ESTIMATE: USO of included in estimate.	AULO Was	OAGT	CONTHERE	3U 0	TOATHE N	• U •	TITLE MG	<u>ت بالا</u> ا	14 14 12	
THETAGES IN COUNTRESS.	get one consumer				يود دري	44.	in the second	a transform	131	
CHARTER TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	Tare 15 April 1		14.4 (1)	1.32	1.1		termi dagiste e		<u>an an a</u>	
- 	A CONTRACT OF THE SECOND						<u>. 19 </u>		7.450	
				(F)		•				
		i :			.					

19

Form OG-2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

		RED	RILL	Permit No	JAC-521-R
			JUNE	14,	, 19 <u>54</u>
TO	ITED FUEL GAS COMPA	ANY	LOCATION OF WELL:		
Р.	O. BOX 1273		RAVENSWO	OD	DISTRICT
CH	Street ARLESTON, WEST VIRO	FINIA	JA CK B ON		COUNTY
			SARAH HE	RTJE	FARM
The JU I	Department of Mines rece			ed above on the	3d day of
coal ope accordan and more Thi- right to filed wit such assi	n days having expired since to creators, or the Department of ce with the several provision of particularly as indicated on the Sermit is assignable either drill therefore at said locations that Department of Mines ignment was made. case the well is not commetorice or effect.	he receipt of Notice as f Mines, the location as of Chapter 22, Cod the Plat on file with the by separate instruments, but no such assigns a certified, or sworn compared to the process of the process o	is approved and permission of 1931, the Well to be this Department. It, or incident to the transferment shall entitle the assignopy of the instrument assignopy of the instrument assignation.	having been made on is granted you numbered and loc- er of title to the o nee to drill thereat gning same, or as a	by the coal owners, to drill strictly in ated as above shown il and gas, or of the t until he shall have an incident to which

SEP 1 3 2019

Chief of Department of Mines and Gas

FORM CO.4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES TO SUPPLIES OIL AND GAS DIVISION OF THE INC.

District County
District County Farm
County
County
Farm
the series of
vork &
l worl
lugge
NO
CSC
6317
3019
•
-
,
17 .
#3
-
•

47-035-00521W

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

TODS COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER	- Columbian Carbon Company	
	Box 873, Charleston 23, W. Va.	
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER	July 3, 1950 WELL AND LOCATION	19
ADDRESS	Ravenswo od	District
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Jackson .	County
ADDRESS	Well No. 3 - G#-909	
	T. W. Armstrong	Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING		Marie Company
ÁFI	FIDAVIT	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
County of Jackson		
Charles R. Gandee being first duly sworn according to law depo	and Walder I Stump se and say that they are experienced in the	work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were well operator, and participated in the work of	employed by Columbian Carbon Company plugging and filling the above well, that sa	r , aid work

CONTENT Pulled tubing Filled solid Cement—5 sacks	ргом 4930	то	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG
Filled solid Cement-5 sacks					LEFT IN
Cement-5 sacks	1,930		2-3/8"	all	
Cement-5 sacks		4879	78	477218	63'1"
	4879	4854	16"	- 18 S	30191
Aquagel-24 sacks					
Pulled 7"					
Bridge	21:07	2397			
	2397	2387			
	1327	1317			
Cement-5 sacks	1317	1307			
Bridge	310	300			
Cement-12 sks.	300	290			
Did not pull 16	Drive	pipe			
Bridged					
Filled solid	- LI	0		To the second	
			DESCRIPTION	 	чт
	Bridge Cement-5 sacks Bridge Cement-5 sacks Bridge Cement-12 sks. Did not pull 16 Bridged Filled solid	Bridge 2107 Cement-5 sacks 2397 Bridge 1327 Cement-5 sacks 1317 Bridge 310 Cement-12 sks. 300 Did not pull 16 Drive Bridged Filled solid 41	Bridge 2407 2397 Cement-5 sacks 2397 2387 Bridge 1327 1317 Cement-5 sacks 1317 1307 Bridge 310 300 Cement-12 sks. 300 290 Did not pull 16* Drive pipe Bridged Filled solid 41 0	Bridge 2107 2397 Cement-5 sacks 2397 2387 Bridge 1327 1317 Cement-5 sacks 1317 1307 Bridge 310 300 Cement-12 sks. 300 290 Did not pull 16 Drive pipe Bridged Filled solid 11 0 DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	### Bridge 2107 2397 238

ME)						
and that the work			d well was	completed o	n the 3rd	day of
July	, 195	<u>.</u>	11	2 0	~ 44 0	Fride openie Price
And further de	oonents saith not		_U	wells.	I Ya	ndll .
		ARIFIEV.	wa	rlder	l'estri	il
Sworn to and s	ubscribed before	me this	3rd da	y of Ju	W//	, 19 50
	(8)	1050	~	K,	Nyen	4600
My commission exp		UL STREET			Not	taly Public.
12-31	-50		e Es		Permit No.	JAC-52-P
MATHEMS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO	19 10	ll the			Arc	521-P
			0/01			

Astronomical Section



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well. Permit No. Columbian Carbon Company Address Box 873, Charleston 23, No Yea Farm Tel W. Armstrong, etal Size . Mud Run Location (waters)___ 3019 Kind of Packer Peld cont Well No 3 - G7-909 18 3/8" 102 6001 Bottom Holo District Rovonscood Jaokson 1233 11" The surface of tract is owned in fee by Srah Hertje 10 2 10 814. 216 207919 Sandyvilla, W. Va. Address 1.835 00 1835 19 Depth set. Perf. top. Drilling commenced 3/8" 1# DA 5117 1015017 Perf. bottom Drilling completed Date Shot not shot Perf. top. Liners Used. /10ths Water in 6 /10ths Merc In CASING CEMENTED_ 3,901,000 See reverse side Li das Rock Pressure 973 COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 1350 bbls., 1st 24 hrs OIL Fresh water 1337 INCHES -320° INCHES FEET FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES Salt water_ Hard or Soft Oil, Gas or Water Depth Found Remarks Formation Top Scil 10 Band Rod Rock 20 55 Sonpatono 55 101 . A. 12:21 1 115 Slato 101 761 131 Red Rook THE YEAR ST 1310 320* 6-13" blr. Sand 287 Rod Rock 360 Sand' Slate Good Broken 608 ... 627 Limo 635 612 m Brail 1 Cluo Slato with En a Lim Shall 651 SLM 680 Slato & Sholls 734 Sand Sinto & Sholls SEP 1946 WEST VINCULA Slate & Sholls ATMENT OF LUIES Sand 805. Red Rock 825 880 Lim Slato & Shell 900 :1 1253 1210 Lim . . . 1 1253 1265 Slato 7265 Sand 1280 Slato / 1280 H15: 1 Sand 1331 1350 1337 Coal 1350 1353 holo full Sand 1353 1411 1/11 Iim. Slate & Bhollo 1165 1100 Sain 1100 1550 Limo 1550 Slate & Sholle 1567 1655 1655 Sand 1756 Little Min 1767 1756 nig Lim 1767 1810 OIL C'18

ormation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oll, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	71 F. 1-1-1-1	0. 0	1810	1870			1
& Bhol	0		1870	1900	- 7		13. 15:
Injun Sa	M ./		1922 2061	2001		1	
& Shol	10		2081	2136		9	1/
o & 8hol	lo .		., 2170	2170 2390 2112		131.	191 (6.1)
o Grit			. 2170 2390 12172	2130 2130	- Ga.a	2117	show
6 8hol	Lo h		2170	1585 1790 BLM			
n Shalo	Lag	2.017-74.048	. 1583 M			THE TABLE	
1forous	Ano	סירפתו בנוםיו	1790 SI	ı 1,097 sim	PAYS. J.B	79-LD09* 0/1	11. 7 224
nny Ser			1,007 61	t 1930 Bly			4,500,000 au
y moves		TOTAL	DEPAIL	בנוםיסכמו			10
100/	10		1.00			20.10	
4 17 11	1.040		e e		3.		
IT RECOR	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		103	7.44		学的种子	
6	13-3/8" on	sing. Ran 16	bags Aquage	and 507 Fi	bertexa Star	ted to drou my Grewe	late
	mi 10 mxr		Ol Patricion				
-16	10e3/1° co	ning Ron 23	bars Acuaro	and 502 F4	bertex. No c	roulation o	
	roturns.	columbian Ca	roon Company	Crow.			
Air					CE to d'ignic		1
6	8-5/8" co	sing Ran 21	bags A quago	l and 50; Fi	bortex, Circ	ulation whil	
•••			444				8
-46	7º cooing	, Ran 79 sad	a Legnupa a	nd 3 bales	ibertex. Rai	aquagel thr	u
¥	tubing.	olumbian Car	bon Company	Jreme			•
o province .	Colar	Mard or Soft	Top	Total	OII .	Pound.	. Remarke
1.75	1-5-	LC017	1001		A Truck	.2	real angular
vate :		1450	bbis, int 21 bra			33 Y1	Swatze
iianis -	3.3		il gya a Pr	COVINE : 8 1	ACOUNTERED	TIME FEI	" "46 THORES
	1 32. 1	55,7,55,755	Cu. Ft		TO MANAGEMENT S	'W	
**	'10ths Water	1	To De la laci	CARDIG CEM	NTED	ZE. No.	STATE OF STA
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		10000		100	
e entribete	Fron			Liners Uscal	46.25 (NESS		
na o en ign		124.74	NEW AND THE	12/14/15	ाडीहरूम्	PUEST PO	No.
		Address.	Water State of the	• 23/10±===	050 57 677 124 5 5 5 000	100	/-
2 (Ep. 10	, pl	radre .	3 111	1		- Y-1 2 - 10	Will TANK
urface of tr		сэ р)—	Felsial Land	10. 17	ATAVAYA	2000	
97.5		Соцпэ	Wasters and	I STATE OF THE	2020	PHE	155 - T.T.
in a (maters		10.00		10	TOWER !	A TOTAL	The same of the same of
3.7	1.1.0713 F.	294 17.	GLUS J.				45.
14 1220	30.000000	7771 7 4777 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		Jephan	pomit	77241	Letas
NA TO	गर्ड ज्याहरू		18.24.12.00	CVIETE TO	Used In	Tert an	
1 2" . WY	MOTE SERVICE		2000	1356	27,085.7	C1 45 C04 11	4-67-6-4
			MILIT	RECOR			
- 14:	A Little Line	Table 150000 (Table) Drightschirte	pareculara, 122 Segundos de la como	THE PROPERTY OF A	Participation	Daniel C	
			DEVARIATE	West Villering	Date Sept	embor 12	10/16
			the state of the s	APPROVED	Columbian Ca	rbon Company	Owner
7.3	A STANKE		188338 26		STEEL MARKET	Potten, Sup	,

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVISION WELLRECORD

Gas Well CASING & TUBING

				CASING & TUBLING	
Company	Columbian	Carbon Co	mpany		
Address	Box 873, 0	Charleston	23, W.Va.	16 65# 30'9 Same	
Farm	T. W. Arms	strong et	al Acres 394	13 3/8 48# 642'1 pld.	
	Mud Run			10 3/4 40# 1233'1 pld.	"
Location		Elev. 7	30 DF	8 1/4 24# 2079'9 pld.	
Well No.	3-GW-909			7 22# 483519 Same	
District		i Jackson			
Surface			ville, W. Va.	2 3/8 4# 4945'11 Same	
Mineral	T. W. Arm	strong et	al (for further	No liners	
	addresses	contact C	.C.C.)		
Commen ced	5-29-46			PACKER	
Completed	8-29-46			Midget Bottom Hole	
	0-27-40			7"	
Not shot	(12042- 16	4 7H 22#		depth 4802' SLM	
Open flow		in 7" 22#		depon Acor other	
Volume	3,901,000			01 -+ 12501 260	
Rock Pressure	975. lbs.			Coal at 1350' 36"	
Fresh Water	320' 6-13	" blr.		W6 39/4	
Salt Water	13371	H.F.		/5'	
				Ψ'	
Top soil	0	10	Brown Shale	4583 4790 SLM	
	10	20	Corniferous Lime		
Sand	20	55		4897 SLM 4930	
Red Rock			OIIBRAIJ DAIL	4792' DLM-4790' SLM	
Soapstone	55	101			
Slate	101	131	TOTAL DEPTH	SIM 4930	1,
Red Rock	131	287		4901' BLM-4897' SLM	
Sand	287	360			
Red Rock	360	550			
Sand	550	608	PAYS . 1.899-4.9091	8/10 M 7" 22#, 4,500,000 CI	지물하는 하시아 됐다. 남도 나왔다
	608	627	17.25. 4077 4707	-,	
ate			COLDAIN DECODE.		
i.e	627	635	CEMENT RECORD:	7. D. 26 haba	
band	635	642	6-1-46 13-3/8" 0	easing. Ran 16 bags	그렇게 되고 그런 그는 느래.
Blue Slate	642	651		Fibertex. Started to circu-	
Lime Shell	651 SIM	652	late while mixin	g, then lost circulation.	
Slate & Shells	652 .	680			
Sand	680	734	6-12-46 10-3/4	casing. Ran 23 bags Aquagel	
Slate & Shells	734	770		c. No circulation or	
		795			
Red Rock	770		returns.		
Slate & Shells	795	805			
Sand	805	825		asing. Ran 24 bags Aquagel	
Red Rock	825	880	and 50# Fiberter	x. Circulation while	
Lime	880	900	mixing-returns	at 1750'.	하다 그 그 그 그 그 그 사람이 되었다.
Slate & Shells	900	1249			
Lime	1249	1253	8-12-46 7" casir	ng. Ran 70 sacks Aquagel	
	125 3	1265	and 3 hales Fibe	ertex. Ran aquagel thru	분들하다 보신 사이를 하는 사람이 젖은
Slate	1265	1280	tubing.	of posts were redembor over	
Sand			cubing.		
Slate	1280	1331	/ va / va		
Sand	1331	1350	650' DLM-651' S	LM	
Coal	1350	1353			
Sand	1353	1411			
Lime	1411	1465			n jibi ni wata haak
Slate & Shells	1465	1490			두 뒤에 모르는 시간에 걸린다
Sand	1490	1550			4
	1550	1567			교계 그러나 내리가 깨끗
Lime		1655			
Slate & Shells	1567				
Sand	1655	1756			
Little Lime	1756	1767		그런 맛이 하다 가는 이 사고를 받고 있는데 모든	
Big Lime	1767	1840			
Sand	1840	1870			
Line	1870	1900		10	
Slate & Shells	1900	1922		A \	
	1922	2061		10	RECEIVED
Big Injan Sand	2061	2001			Office of Oil and Gas
				그런 살고 그 이 그렇게 되었다.	
ate & Shells	2081	2136			
nime	2136	2170			SEP 1 3 2019
Slate & Shells	2170	2390			DEL TO COLD
Shale	2390	2412			
Berea Grit	2412	2430			WV Department of
Slate & Shells	2430	4583 G	as 2417' show	[[- [- [] 다 다 다 다 나는 사람이다.]	Environmental Protection
PTOPE & PHOTTS					-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

ww-	2A
(Rev.	6-14

1). Date: <u>08/29/2019</u>

2.) Operator's Well Number

Ripley 7316

State

County

Permit

3.) API Well No.:

47- 035

- <u>00521 ₩</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4)	Surface Own	por(a) to be somed:	5) (a) Cool One	rator	
4)	(a) Name	ner(s) to be served: _Gregorv H. and Kathv S. Off	5) (a) Coal Ope utt Name	Not operated	
	Address	126 Sugar Maple Lane	Address	Not operated	
	Address	Sandyville, WV 25275			
	(b) Name	Sandyville, WV 23273	— (b) Coal O	wner(s) with Declaration	
	Address		Name	Whor(b) With Boolaration	
	71441000		Address		
	(c) Name		Name		
	Address		— Address		
6) I	nspector	Joe Taylor	(c) Coal Le	essee with Declaration	
	Address	1478 Claylick Road	Name		
		Ripley, WV 25271	Address		- 1
	Telephone	304-380-7469			
	•	TO THE PERSONS NA	AMED ABOVE TA	AKE NOTICE THAT:	
	Included is th	e lease or leases or other continuin	g contract or contra	acts by which I hold the right	t to extract oil and gas
<u>OR</u>					
<u> </u>		e information required by Chapter 2			
ann	l certify ti	hat as required under Chapter 22-6 ation plat, and accompanying docun	of the <u>vvest Virgi</u>	nia Code I nave served co	ples of this notice and
арр	ilcation, a loca	Personal Service (Affidavit atta		ight of the above hame	u parties by.
	\overline{X}	Certified Mail (Postmarked pos		d)	
		Publication (Notice of Publicat		,	
		ad and understand Chapter 22-6 ar	nd 35 CSR 4, and	I agree to the terms and c	conditions of any permit
issu	ed under this				
		inder penalty of law that I have per			
		orm and all attachments, and that be rmation, I believe that the information			adiately responsible for
ODIA		re that there are significant penaltic			e possibility of fine and
imp	risonment.	no mat more and eighnicant periant	o for outsimilarly fur	oo maanaan, maaanig an	o possionity or mire and
				s Transmission, LLC	
3~	MOTAL MOTAL		: James Amos		5/
16	M	HCHAEL D MCCLUNG	Principal Eng		-cu
15	A MA	A Comunitation Expires	: 48 Columbia		
1	413 Fitchy	June 19, 2022 igh St Ravenswood, WV 26164 Telephone	Sandvville, W 304-373-2412		
	****	Email		atceneray.com	
Sub	scribed and s	worn before me this 32 day		ember 201	9
٨	117	McC			DECEMENT
VK	The Man	· Vi = Cum		Notary Public	RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
	Commission E				o or on and Gas
Oil a	nd Gas Privacy I	Notice			SEP 1 3 2019
	0.00				0 4 0 4 0 19.

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at Protection depprivacyofficer@wv.gov

WW-2A1 (Rev. 1/11)

Operator's Well Number Ripley 7316

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Bernard & Hazel Offutt Columbia Gas Transmission Lease No. 1052275 390 / 217

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application he reby a cknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

- WV Division of Water and Waste Management
- WV Division of Natural Resources
- WV Division of Highways
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be ac quired from the appr opriate aut hority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:

By:Its:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Principal Engineer

James Amos

SEP 1 3 2019

Office of Oil and Gas

WW-9 (5/16)

API Number	47 -	035	_ 00521	
Operator's W	ell No	. Riple	ey 7316	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name_Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10) Mud Run of Sandy Creek Quadrangle Ripley
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No
Will a pit be used? Yes No V
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number) Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s).
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Fresh water
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc
Additives to be used in drilling medium? fresh water, surfactant (CTCO), biocide, HCl acid (stimulation), corrosion inhibitor, iron control
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? If needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH.
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose where it was properly disposed.
I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law or regulation can lead to enforcement action. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. Company Official Signature Company Official Title Principal Engineer CED 1 2 2010
Subscribed and sworn before me this 3EU day of September, 20 K WV Department of Environmental Protection
My commission expires 6 19 2022 NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL D MCCLUNG State of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 19, 2022 413 Fitzhugh St Ravenswood, WV 26164

Operator's Well No. Ripley 7316

	pH 7-8 lbs/acre ons/acre Seed Mixtures Permanent Seed Type lbs/acre Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29
Fertilizer amount 600 Mulch Straw @ 2 To Temporary Seed Type lbs/acre	ons/acre Seed Mixtures Permanent Seed Type lbs/acre
Mulch_Straw @ 2To	ons/acre Seed Mixtures Permanent Seed Type lbs/acre
Temporary Seed Type lbs/acre	Seed Mixtures Permanent Seed Type lbs/acre
Temporary Seed Type lbs/acre	Permanent Seed Type lbs/acre
Seed Type lbs/acre	Seed Type lbs/acre
	3 1
Annual Rye 40	Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29
	Birdsfoot Trefoil (Empire) 9
	Annual Rye 12
T- T 1-	() up
Plan Approved by: Textor	(fre that
Comments:	
Title: OOG Inspector	Date: 9-11-19
Field Reviewed? (Yes () Yes ()	Date: RECEIVED) No Office of Oil and G

SEP 1 3 2019

WW-9- GPP Rev. 5/16

	Page	1	of 2	
API Number 47	- 035	-	00521	
Operator's Well	No. Riple	y 7316		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Watershed (HUC 10): Mud Run of Sandy Creek Quad: Ripley, WV Farm Name: Offutt, Bernard & Hazel 1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the groundwater. No fluids planned to be discharged. No fertilizer will be stored on site. Fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within secondary containment. Spills from construction equipment, well treatment fluids, and produced well fluids are the only possible source of contamination to groundwater. Drilling and flowback fluids to be stored in tanks. 2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above. All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks. Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths. Spill kits will be on site. 3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the discharge area. Mud Run - 0.5 mile. 6.2 miles from WHPA (Ravenswood Municipal Water Works). 3.8 miles from ZCC (City of Ripley). 4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection. N/A

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

50/

SEP 1 3 2019

WW-9- GPP	
Rev. 5/16	

	Page 2		of 2	
API Number 47	- 035		00521	
Operator's Well N	No Ripley	7316		

N/A					
6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.					
No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.					
7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.					
During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.					

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spill.

Signature:

Date:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 3 2019



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

Bureau for Public Health Office of Environmental Health Services

Bill J. Crouch Cabinet Secretary Catherine C. Slemp, MD, MPH Commissioner & State Health Officer

August 27, 2019

Mr. Brad Nelson Well Engineering & Technology 455 Racetrack Road Washington, PA 15301

> Re: Data Request for Public Drinking Water Locations Near Ripley 7344 (38.8862, -81.6884) & Ripley 7316 (38.8743, -81.6982)

Dear Mr. Nelson:

This letter is in response to the August 8, 2019, data request concerning public drinking water locations near the above referenced sites in Jackson County. Our agency regulates public drinking water and their corresponding source water protection areas. Private drinking water well information is not maintained by this office, however, the Jackson County Health Department may have additional information. This area does not intersect any public water sources or source water protection areas on record. Your location is approximately 6 miles southeast and upstream from the public drinking water Well Head Protection Area for Ravenswood Municipal Water Works (WV3301810). Your location is approximately 4 miles northeast of the public surface water intake and zone of critical concern for the City of Ripley (WV3301811).

Well Name	Distance	PWSID	System Name
Ripley 7344	5.9 mile from WHPA	WV3301810	Ravenswood Municipal Water Works
Tripley 7544	4.7 miles from ZPC	WV3301811	City of Ripley
Di-la. 7040	6.2 mile from WHPA	WV3301810	Ravenswood Municipal Water Works
Ripley 7316	3.8 miles from ZCC	WV3301811	City of Ripley

The West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources provides a map viewer for the public to access a collection of data including delineated source water protection areas and reported potential contaminant sources. This viewer contains data that has been deemed publicly available by the West Virginia Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management. It should be noted that we are making this data available solely as public service. As a disclaimer, this data was acquired from multiple federal and state sources, is updated periodically and maintained by the individual sources. Any questions will have to be directed to the responsible agency. The public map viewer can be found here: https://oehsportal.wvdhhr.org/wvswap/index.html.

Sincerely,

Brian A. Carr, P.G., Program Manager Source Water Assessment and Protection

Trice of Oil and Gas

RIPLEY QUADRANGLE WEST VIRGINIA





